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Sub. : Present status of Stadium under Khelo India.

Shri KISHOR NATH :

374. Will the Minister of Sports be pleased to state :

(a) Is the Government aware that the construction of Stadium under Khelo India scheme has not yet started at Hatichora Tea Estate playground 14
LAC, Borkhola, the DPR of which was submitted in May, 2018 ?
(b) What is the present status ?

(c) Will the construction of the stadium start this year ?

(d) If yes, when ?

(e) If not, what is the reason ?
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Sub. : Registrar Office Building

Shri BYJOY MALAKAR :

379. Will the Minister of Revenue
& Disaster Management be pleased to state :

(a) What action has been initiated by the Government for construction of Sub-Registrar Office Building at R. K.
Nagar town on the allotted Govt. of land ?

(b) Will the Government arrage to start the construction work of the office building at an early date? What Is its present status.
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Sub.: Rehabilitation Grants etc.
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

396. Will the Minister of Revenue
& Disaster Management be pleased to state :

(a) In View of reply to Unstarred
Q.No.107(a) & (b) dtd. 29-07-2019,
whether

(i) RG for the families affected by flood in 2012 and for the 41 nos of livestock sanctioned and disbursed?

(»)

(i1) RG for the affected 97 families by erosion in 2016 sanctioned ?

(iii) If answer to the above questions are yes, please furnish details alongwith RG sanctioned for each family?

(b) In view of reply to Unstarred Q.No.107 (e) dtd.29-07-
2019, what is the present status of the signature project proposed in 2019-20 for survey of the remaining incomplete 157 nos of NC villages?

(c) Is it true that DLR Assam submitted a proposal vide No.DLR
(PN-42)/Pt-1/2012/100 dtd.23-11-2015

for creation of a new revenue circle with headquarter at no 2 Baghmara

Char village? If yes, what is the present status of creation of this new revenue circle? Please furnish details.

Sub.: Status of Fire Station at 14
LLAC Borkhola.

Shri KISHOR NATH :

397. Will the Minister of Home be pleased to state :

(a) Is there any Fire Station exist at Borkhola LAC?

(b) If not, when will it be established?

(c) For establishment of Fire Station, how much land is required?

(d) If required land is available, then whether Government will establish a permanent Fire-Station at the LAC

soon?
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Sub.: Area of River Brahmaputrs
Shri AMINUL ISLAM

400. Will the Minister of R & DM be pleased to State :

(a) How much area has bee—

covered by the mighty river Brahmaputra out of total land of the state of Assam ?

(b) How much area of the river Brahmaputra has been covered by Water bodies (streams) and how much land constitute Chars (River islands) there ?

(c) How many chars are there ip the Brahmaputra river (including smaj] and large chars) and out of those, how many chars have been occupied by human inhabitants 9

(d) How many chars have been surveyed so far and how much area ?
When will the survey be done for the remaining chars 9

(¢) How much land of riverine area eroded till now ?
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Sub.: AIBP Scheme
Shri DEBABRATA SAIKIA :

401. Will the Minister of Irrigation be pleased to state :

(a) How many schemes were executed in Karbi Anglong / West Karbi Anglong districts between FY
2013-2014 and 31-10-2019 under the
Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP) scheme?

(b) Is it true that water source is not perennial in almost 70% of the executed schemes?

(c) Is it true that communication/ approach roads were not constructed in accordance with estimates in most

of the schemes?

(d) Was material testing done at Diphu Polytechnic Institute in accordance with the Concept Papers?
If not, please state the reason (s) thereof.

(e) Are there any complaints like PILs, complaint to the Chief Minister's Special Vigilance Cell or FIRs in various police stations regarding embezzlement of fund during the execution of irrigation projects in Karbi Anglong/West Karbi Anglong districts?
If yes, please provide certified copies of such complaints along with Action

Taken Reports.
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Sub. : Development a Work on Border Areas.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

404. Will the Minister of Border Areas Development be pleased to State :

(a) How much length of Assam-Bangaldesh Border is still lying open and why ? Please furnish in details the balance work of Assam-Bangaldesh Border Fencing with causes of incompletion, probable period of completion.

(b) How much amount of fund for execution of different work along inter-state borders of Assam was sanctioned during 2016-17 to 2019-2020
till January ?

(¢) How much amount of fund was released by the finance department, how much was utilized during the above period ? Please furnish the year-wise and district-wise amount of fund utilized during the period ?

(d) Please furnish the list of works with amount sanctioned, amount released and amount utilized during the period LAC-wise in Goalpara district.
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Sub. : Development in Assam under Border areas development.
Dr. NUMAL MOMIN -

407. Will the Minister of Border Areas Development be pleased to state :

(a) What are the various development schemes taken to ease the daily life those people living in the bordering areas of Assam ?

(b) What preventive measures are taken to prevent the encroachment of Assam land by the neighbouring State ?

(c) What Specific measure has been taken by the department to develop border area of Assam under Bokajan LAC in Assam — Nagaland border ?
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Sub. : Irrigation Sub-Division at R. K. Nagar.

Shri BIJOY MALAKAR :

409. Will the Minister of Irrigation be pleased to state :

(a) What action has been taken by the Government in response to the letter No. CEI(E)78/2017/9, dated
30-01-2018 of the Chief Engineer,
Irrigation Department regarding opening of an Irrigation Sub-Divisional office with its H.Q at Ramkrishna Nagar

town ?

(b) When will the Sub-Divisional office be inaugurated at R. K. Nagar ?

497 ¢ District Sports Officer &
Physical Instructor (D.S.O &
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